10-04-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 102241318 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Yale Residential Security Products, Inc. Harloc, Inc. 10-1-02 P.O. Box 429 501 Railroad Street Internal Taylorsville, KY 40071 Address:_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2725B Northwoods General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Norcross _State: GA Zip: 30071 ✔ Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State__Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 11/04/1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 19 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joyce W. Jenzano 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_490.00 Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 2200 West Main Street, Street Address: 50-2316 Suite 800 Citv: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Joyce W. Jenzano

9. Signature.

Name of Person Signing 00000184 2143404

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

October 01, 2002

Date

01 FC:481 /

10/03/2002 DEYRNE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP deat documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0157

Yale Residential Security Products, Inc.

(Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

	Parkeristentien No. 78	Lis Date Registered.
CANYON	2,143,404	03/10/1998
BARRICADE	2,139,501	02/24/1998
JAMESTOWN	2,008,644	10/15/1996
TETON	2,008,643	10/15/1996
ACADEMY	2,008,642	10/15/1996
CITADEL	2,008,639	10/15/1996
TAGUS	2,008,638	10/15/1996
VALLEY	2,008,635	10/15/1996
MESA	2,008,634	10/15/1996
PRAIRIE	2,011,991	10/29/1996
NIAGARA	2,010,176	10/22/1996
VICTORIA	2,118,804	12/09/1997
HOMESTEAD	2,144,978	03/17/1998
HARLOC (Stylized)	2,039,852	02/25/1997
CASCADE	2,079,902	07/15/1997
EMPIRE	2,130,950	01/20/1998
FORTITUDE	2,076,229	07/01/1997
UNILATCH	1,259,108	11/29/1983
HARLOC	1,023,011	02/03/1976

DUR1\325964_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0158

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HARLOC, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Harloc, Inc.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting said Article in its entirety and substituting in its place the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Yale Residential Security Products, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed and acknowledged on November $\frac{4}{2}$, 1997.

CRAIG DORSHER, President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/14/1997 971389439 - 2185982

Yale Residential Security Products, Inc.

(Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Telephone Company of Mark Property Company of the	:- Registration No.	DateRegistered
CANYON	2,143,404	03/10/1998
BARRICADE	2,139,501	02/24/1998
JAMESTOWN	2,008,644	10/15/1996
TETON	2,008,643	10/15/1996
ACADEMY	2,008,642	10/15/1996
CITADEL	2,008,639	10/15/1996
TAGUS	2,008,638	10/15/1996
VALLEY	2,008,635	10/15/1996
MESA	2,008,634	10/15/1996
PRAIRIE	2,011,991	10/29/1996
NIAGARA	2,010,176	10/22/1996
VICTORIA	2,118,804	12/09/1997
HOMESTEAD	2,144,978	03/17/1998
HARLOC (Stylized)	2,039,852	02/25/1997
CASCADE	2,079,902	07/15/1997
EMPIRE	2,130,950	01/20/1998
FORTITUDE	2,076,229	07/01/1997
UNILATCH	1,259,108	11/29/1983
HARLOC	1,023,011	02/03/1976

DUR1\325964_1

RECORDED: 10/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0160